

## Produktdatenblatt | Product Sheet A372SK BIO Blue Smoothie Bowl Packs

### Produktbeschreibung | Product description

Deep frozen mixture of fruit, cauliflower, coconut and nuts for the preparation of fresh smoothies and bowls | Tiefgefrorene Mischung aus Obst, Blumenkohl, Kokosnuss und Nüssen zur Zubereitung frischer Smoothies und Bowls

### Zutaten | Ingredients

**Organic ingredients:** Fruit in varying proportions (70%): Fig, white dragon fruit, banana, rhubarb, lime juice; cauliflower (21%), **almonds (8%)**, blue spirulina extract (1%)  
**Bio-Zutaten:** Obst in veränderlichen Gewichtsanteilen (70%): Feige, Weiße Drachenfrucht, Banane, Rhabarber, Limettensaft; Blumenkohl (21%), **Mandeln (8%)**, blaues Spirulina Extrakt (1%)

### MHD (bei -21 °C) | Shelf life (at -21 °C)

24 Monate | 24 months

### Verbrauchseinheit: 120g-Sachet | Consumption unit: 120g pouch

- Net weight: 120g
- Dimensions: ca. 106x91x32 mm (LxWxH)
- Article No.: A372S
- EAN 13-Code: -

### Versandeinheit: 4,8kg-Karton | Shipping unit: 4,8kg case

- Karton mit 40x120g-Packungen | Cardboard box with 40x120g packs
- Maße | Dimensions (HxLxB): ca. 164x399x196 mm
- Nettogewicht | Net weight: 4,8kg
- Bruttogewicht | Gross weight: ca. 5,5kg
- Artikel-Nr. | Article No.: A372SK
- EAN 13-Code: 42 6004208 233 4

### Palettenbeladung | Pallet loading

	EP (120x80cm)
Kartons pro Lage   Cases per layer:	12
Lagen   Layers:	10
Kartons pro Palette   Cases per pallet:	120
Gesamthöhe Kartons   Total height cases [cm]:	164,0
Höhe Palette   Pallet height [cm]:	15,0
Gesamthöhe   Total height [cm]:	179,0



		EP (120x80cm)
Nettogewicht   Net weight [kg]:		576,0
Bruttogewicht   Gross weight [ca. kg]:		662,0

## Quality certificates producer

GFSI-Standard, Bio
--------------------

## Allergenbescheinigung | Allergen statement

ALLERGENS (to be labelled according Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011)		Yes	No
1.	Cereals containing Gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof		X
2.	Eggs and products thereof		X
3.	Peanuts and products thereof		X
4.	Nuts, namely: <b>almonds</b> , hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or queensland nuts, and products thereof	X	
5.	Soybean and products thereof		X
6.	Milk and products thereof (incl. Lactose)		X
7.	Mustard and products thereof		X
8.	Celery and products thereof		X
9.	Fish and products thereof		X
10.	Sesame and products thereof		X
11.	Sulphur dioxide and Sukphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO2		X
12.	Crustaceans and products thereof		X
13.	Lupine and products thereof		X
14.	Molluscs and products thereof		X

## Vegan-Bescheinigung | Vegan statement

Wir bestätigen, dass keine tierischen Zutaten oder Zusätze tierischen Ursprungs verwendet wurden.   We confirm that no animal ingredients or additives from animal origin have been used.
---

## Mikrobiologie | Microbiology

	Einheit   Unit	Wert   Value
<b>Gesamtkeimzahl   Total plate count</b>	cfu/g	< 1x10 <sup>6</sup>
Bacillus Cereus	cfu/g	< 1x10 <sup>3</sup>
Listeria Monocytogenes	cfu/g	n.n./25g
Escherichia Coli	cfu/g	< 1x10 <sup>2</sup>
Salmonella Spp.	/25g	n.n./25g
<b>Schimmelpilze   Moulds</b>	cfu/g	< 1x10 <sup>4</sup>
<b>Hefen   Yeasts</b>	cfu/g	< 2x10 <sup>4</sup>

## Nährwerttabelle | Nutritional table

Energy value   Brennwert   Energie	98 kcal 410 kJ
Fat   Fett   Vetten	4,6 g
<i>thereof   davon   waarvan</i>	
Saturates   Gesättigte Fettsäuren   Verzadigde vetzuren	0,4 g
Carbohydrate   Kohlenhydrate   Koolhydraten	9,4 g
<i>thereof   davon   waarvan</i>	
Sugars   Zucker   Suikers	7,5 g
Protein   Eiweiß   Eiwitten	3,4 g
Salt   Salz   Zout	<0,01 g